
 
 
 

 
 

Office of the Superintendent of Schools 
 
 

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 67 (OKANAGAN SKAHA) 

2017-2018 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

FOR ALL SCHOOLS 
 

Curriculum Implementation Day  – schools closed Tuesday, September 5, 2017 

Schools Open Wednesday, September 6, 2017 

Professional Development Day – schools closed Friday, September 29, 2017 

Thanksgiving Day – schools closed Monday, October 9, 2017 

Professional Development Day – schools closed Friday, October 20, 2017 

Curriculum Implementation Day – schools closed Friday, November 10, 2017 

Remembrance Day observance – schools closed Monday, November 13, 2017 

Schools close for Winter Vacation  Friday, December 22, 2017 (last 

day of school) 

Schools Reopen Monday, January 8, 2018 

Family Day – schools closed Monday, February 12, 2018  

Professional Development Day – schools closed Friday, February 16, 2018 

*Schools close for Spring Break Friday, March 16, 2018 

(last day of school) 

Good Friday – schools closed Friday, March 30, 2018 

Easter Monday – schools closed Monday, April 2, 2018 

Schools Reopen Tuesday, April 3, 2018 

Professional Development Day – schools closed  Monday, April 16, 2018 

Professional Development Day – schools closed Friday, May 4, 2018 

Victoria Day  –  schools closed Monday, May 21, 2018 

Administrative Day (students not in attendance) Friday, June 29, 2018 

 
 Number of Days of Instruction: 179 

 Number of Non-Instructional Days in calendar: 7 

 Number of Administrative Days: 1 

 

Notes:   The above calendar meets the hours of instruction required by the Ministry of Education. 

 *School District No. 67 schools are closed for spring vacation, March 19 through March 29, 

2018  

 

2017-2018 Secondary Provincial Examination Schedule: 

 Wednesday, January 24 through Friday, January 26, 2018   

 Monday, June 25 through Thursday, June 28, 2018     

   

2018 Middle School “I” Days: 

 Middle School (Grades 6 – 8) pupils excused from attending school except for “I Day” assigned 

time(s) (June 26, 27). Students attend school on Thursday, June 28, 2018. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

BOARD OF EDUCATION  
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 67 (OKANAGAN SKAHA) 

425 Jermyn Avenue 
Penticton, BC  V2A 1Z4 

Telephone:  250-770-7700 
Fax:  250-770-7730 

www.sd67.bc.ca 
 

 


